

**11.12.2024
Court No.32
Item No.10
AP**

CRR 3169 of 2023

With

CRAN 1 of 2023

Sreya Goswami

Vs.

State of West Bengal and Anr.

1. None appears on behalf of either of the parties.
2. No accommodation is sought for.
3. Let this matter stand adjourned and be listed on 20th December, 2024.
4. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)