

25.02.2025
Court No.32
Item No.12
pk

CRR 3169 of 2023

Sreya Goswami
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and another

1. None appears on behalf of either of the parties.
2. Let the matter appear in the Monthly Combined List of April, 2025.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)