

17.04.2025  
Court No.32  
Item No.14  
pk

**CRR 3169 of 2023**

Sreya Goswami  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal and another

Md. Anwar Hossain,  
Mr. M. F. A. Begg  
... for the State.

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner. No accommodation is sought for.
2. The case is adjourned for the day as a last chance.

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**