

02.05.2025
Court No.32
Item No.42
pk

CRR 3169 of 2023

Sreya Goswami
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and another

Mr. Jitendra Patwail,
Mr. Dibanath Dey
... for the petitioner.

Md. Anwar Hossain,
Mr. M. F. A. Begg
... for the State.

1. It is submitted that one another revisional application being CRR 1237 of 2023 is pending before this Court with regard to counter case for consideration and the same is appearing in the list. Both the matters may be heard together for proper adjudication.
2. None appears on behalf of the opposite party no. 2/de-facto complainant in CRR 3169 of 2023 despite service.
3. The State is directed to notify the next date of hearing to the opposite party no. 2 and file a report on the adjourned date.
4. List these matters on 13th June, 2025.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)