

17.06.2025
Sl.No. 5, 6
Ct. 23
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRR 3169 of 2023

Sreya Goswami
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and anr.

Mr. Dibanath Dey
Mr. Jitendra Patnaik
Ms. Debapriya Ghosh.....for the petitioner

With

CRR 1237 of 2023

Subhra Chatterjee
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and anr.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv
Ms. Ayesha Sultana
Mr. Suman Majumder.....for the petitioner

Mr. Dibanath Dey
Mr. Jitendra Patnaik
Ms. Debapriya Ghosh.....for the o.p.

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.
2. On consent of the parties, let the matter appear in the list on 20th June, 2025

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)