

14.11.2025
Sl.No. 22-23
Ct. 23
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRR 3169 of 2023

Sreya Goswami
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and anr.

With

CRR 1237 of 2023

Subhra Chatterjee
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and anr.

Mr. Aniruddha Bhattacharya
Ms. Pallavi Gogoi
Ms. Sushreya Dutta.....for the petitioner

Mr. Anwar Hossain
Ms. Sima Biswas.....for the State

1. Two affidavits of service filed by the petitioner are taken on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for revival and extension of interim order.
3. It appears from the record that the application for extension of interim order and/or restoration of the same has been filed after the expiry of the date of interim order.
4. In view of the above facts and circumstances, the State is directed to produce the present status report of the proceeding as well as the case diary positively on the adjourned date.

5. List the matter on 28th November, 2025.
6. All parties shall act in terms of the copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)